

**RITMAN INFRA LIMITED**

RITMAN HOUSE, 14 SYED AMIR ALI AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700017

CIN: L70109WB1981PLC033662

Ph: 033 4000 1899, Email: info@ritman.co.in

**Part I: Statement of Unaudited Standalone Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2014**
**In ₹**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
<b>1 Income from Operations</b>						
Net Income from Operations	16015231.35	10065367.50	12092696.10	41449622.85	32774169.60	43108211.85
<b>2 Expenses</b>						
Depreciation and amortization expense	374825.00	642576.00	699796.00	1660931.00	1995600.00	2150116.00
Other expenses	15769945.56	9334718.54	10601042.81	39514066.76	29648961.72	39263783.03
<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>16144770.56</b>	<b>9977294.54</b>	<b>11300838.81</b>	<b>41174997.76</b>	<b>31644561.72</b>	<b>41413899.03</b>
<b>3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items</b>	<b>(129539.21)</b>	<b>88072.96</b>	<b>791857.29</b>	<b>274625.09</b>	<b>1129607.88</b>	<b>1694312.82</b>
Other Income	179065.00	174721.00	9793.97	422839.00	14090300.49	209734.49
<b>5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items</b>	<b>49525.79</b>	<b>262793.96</b>	<b>801651.26</b>	<b>697464.09</b>	<b>15219908.37</b>	<b>1904047.31</b>
Finance costs	0.00	115869.96	383100.43	175838.13	654041.62	306420.67
<b>7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost and exceptional items</b>	<b>49525.79</b>	<b>146924.00</b>	<b>418550.83</b>	<b>521625.96</b>	<b>14565866.75</b>	<b>1597626.64</b>
Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14692000.00	1717531.16
<b>9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities</b>	<b>49525.79</b>	<b>146924.00</b>	<b>418550.83</b>	<b>521625.96</b>	<b>(126133.25)</b>	<b>(119904.52)</b>
Tax Expenses	53874.00	18778.00	0.00	109790.00	(96350.00)	(64178.00)
<b>11 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period</b>	<b>(4348.21)</b>	<b>128146.00</b>	<b>418550.83</b>	<b>411835.96</b>	<b>(29783.25)</b>	<b>(55726.52)</b>
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per the Balance Sheet of the previous Year)						3500460.31
Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (of ₹10/- share)	(0.02)	0.64	2.09	2.06	(0.15)	(0.28)
	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)

**Part II: Selected Information for the quarter ended 31st December 2014**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
Public Shareholding						
- Number of shares	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00
- percentage of shareholding	26.75	26.75	26.75	26.75	26.75	26.75
2 Promoters and Promoters Group shareholding **						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
-- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non - Encumbered						
-- Number of Shares	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>						
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
Disposed off during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- The Board of directors at its meeting held on 13th February 2015 approved the above results and its release.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended 31st December 2014.
- The Company has identified only one reportable business segments viz., trading activity as its primary reporting segment. Hence the disclosure as required under AS 17 "Segmental Reporting" is not given for the business segments.
- The figures for the corresponding period have been restated, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-

**Falguni Majmudar**  
Managing Director

 Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13th February 2015